3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-000016 02JAN2015 | MR | GB
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 80037 T T
D ECR-18-015473 30SEP2018 | M7 K/
2151761-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-19-009716 220 | FU | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151761-2 r TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151761-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 2] 2 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1269
R 1633782-2  |FENCE 1267
-] 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 2119082-7  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 16.30 mm [ 248] F -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL 18 50 mm [ 335] r ng -] 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
408-35047 L -] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKL TERMINAL — YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 gzjjggm Eéziwtégﬁfé? 32
TERMINAL NAME: [ TYPE CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: 9 5MM RECEPTACLE - 1 1 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DTAMETER RANGE - 2] 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
7.50-8.50 mm [.295-.335 IN] 4.90-5.80 mm [.193-.228 IN] 1.50-8.50 mm [.295-.335 INI 4.90-5.80 mm [.193-.228 IN] - 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- ] TERMINAL WAT802 - - -l 2] 2 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
XEEMM%ION e APPUCAUON -] 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
SPECIFICATION - - : SPECIFICATION j j i - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁﬁ [EHMINALS APPLIED ZSX -] 2119943-1  [WASHER, SPACER 69
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949899~ 1 T114-3250 1972755~ 1 | 1116-3250 | -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 2] 2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
-] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE by CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT | L] 1| 1338683°8 |FEED PAWL 20
ST7F @b ngj m [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4| 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
8 00mm? > 704/-0. 05 [ 1064/ 002] 3 6 8. 00mm? 2.75+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 2.8 -2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 o3
7 00mm? > 75170 05 [ 108+/- 002] > 8 7.00mm? 2.75+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 2.8 - L 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 oy
6. 00mm? > 50+/-0 05 [.098+/- 0021 5 g 6. 00mm? 2.60+/-0.05 [.102+/-.002] 4.8 -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O
5 00mm? > 40+/-0 05 [ 094+/- 0021 5 8 5. 00mm2 2.40+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 6.8 -] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] -] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl -1 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "2 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N 2844992-3 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 238
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - f f §§Z§§2Ww EESESG’DéizPEEEEigE gg
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
-] 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zfg TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T 580371 -4 SCR SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FWARNING T2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ZL L 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR I3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - l l fiﬁ%%i gﬁp%ﬁfy%%Mw lf
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 21198051 |SHCAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
-] 454276 -5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
P2 ] 1-1633930-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1-240641-4 [SPACER 7
- - - - - o
-] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380113 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl T2 6-2119582-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl P2 ] 4-1633664-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
“771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
G e G O TONOVZOT? — o
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG ngOVEOWZ % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TINOV2012 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - oo 15 Tov
el 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§$§ f RPPLICATION SPEC -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs U e : S DO o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151761 _
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET o R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

PNE U

(SHOWN F

b IYPE

MAT I C

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

ROM REAR SIDE)

CAM

SOOI LTON

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

‘,WEF e

¢

43.90£0.05

i

=

S

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

~——38.0%x0.9

\ﬁen%EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

or

nEbN

18.6£0.5
FEED

TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

£\
I////J‘I’ REF

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1ZATION DW??.HUANG TONOV20T?2 Q’Z/—//g TE Connectivity
c% ‘] I9NOV20 12 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS | APVD TONOV2017 [wame ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
(@} E 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES - -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}76}
SCALE SHEET OF

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PR

ODUCTION DRAWING

1.2 e

4 REV E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-21511761-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151761-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-2 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 269
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1633782-7 FENCE 20
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 1803078-2 | SPACER, PRECISION 259
VIRE 16 30 mo T 328 - - 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TNSUL T8 50 mm [ 3351 = - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
NI 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICA o Lhe s e oS () “ [ 1 | 71-18023-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION -4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: | TYPE CONNECTOR TERMINAL NAME: 9 5MM RECEPTACLE - W [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——IT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | V] 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 40
- 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 120

7.50-8.50 mm [.295-.335 IN] B4.90-5.80 mm [.193-.228 IN] 7.50-8.50 mm [.295- 335 IN] 4.90-5.80 mm [.193-.228 IN] — 5844908- T [SCREN. LOCKING 759
@ | | @ | | Y B PR T
SPECIFICATION ] ] ] SPECTIFICATION ] ] ] - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 95

TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED S5\ - 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAK] TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMINAL S 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 8) 79
510890 3050 T 572755- ] | 1183250 | - 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70

- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69

EE - ST EonT TerTe T ML - SRS TR e HE LG - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
i@ r=nloa L i ] [SiE @ p=0)m e R
8. 00mm? 2.70+/-0.05 [.106+/-.002] 3 6 8. 00mm? 2.05+/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 2.8 B | 5-18027-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
7.00mm? 2.75+4/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] > 8 7.00mm? 2. 75+4/-0.05 [.108+/-.002] 2.8 T 3366838 [FEED PANL 50
6.00mm? 2.50+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 5.9 6.00mm? 2.60+/-0.05 [.102+/-.002] 4.8 ) > > 168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS., M4 X 16 53

5 00mm? 2 404/-0.05 [.094+/- 002] w 5 00mm? 2. 404/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 6.8 — 50180301 TNUT REX REG Rois. W3 =
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50

- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41

ih - | 1 ] 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

- | 2 | 2-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ 174908856-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

A - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 _ | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL > 5

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. CWARNTNG B >168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X

/5N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T B T i R S o
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 51198061 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
JOCTMERT, 10772000 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, U0 | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION E
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1]

N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N - | 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

N 1T 1] 1-1633930-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

- 1-240641-4 |SPACER 7

- - - - 0

- | 1 ] 1-2119757-0 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

- 238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N 1| 1 | 6-2119582-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

- 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N 1 | 1 | 4-1633664-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o

ToNOV20T2 — TE Comectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH:K:QL;ANG 1onovente % TE Harrisburg, PAY‘”05’3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TINOV2012 |NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T ot — T 01| 00778 [@o2151761 )
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET g O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 I I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—== ~——8.0£0.5

. ‘\‘HDRH

SEE DETATIL A-)\\// TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

34.87@0.05

]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

‘ & —

( —
T O

18.640.5 @

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R PR I ol m el et fovk o TINOVEDTZ — 7 A/g TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 19NOV201?2 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD TINOV20 12 |NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ® Applicator
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ER
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}76}
’ ’ CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET O R

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



